Description
LRGT 16-3, LRGT 16-4 and LRGT 17-3 conductivity transmitters
can be used as conductivity limiters and blow-
down controllers to continually measure conductivi-
ty in steam boilers and hot water installations. They
present a linear profile of conductivity in the parameterized
measuring range via a 4 - 20 mA current output.
Function

Maximum cable length = 328 feet (100 m)
Cable jack Binder series 713 99-0436-58-05
How to order/specify:
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 16-3
Connection 1" - 11.5 NPT
2-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 0.25 to 3000 ppm (0.5 to 6000 µS/cm)
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Measuring length and installed length...............[inch (mm)]*
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 17-3
Connection 1" - 11.5 NPT
2-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 0.25 to 3000 ppm (0.5 to 6000 µS/cm)
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Measuring length and installed length...............[inch (mm)]*
GESTRA conductivity transmitter LRGT 16-4
Connection 1" - 11.5 NPT
4-electrode measuring system
Measuring range: 25 to 5000 ppm (50 to 10,000 µS/cm)
Actual value output: 4 – 20 mA
Measuring length and installed length...............[inch (mm)]*
* see Fig. 1
Type:
 ■ LRGT 16-3
 ■ LRGT 16-4
 ■ LRGT 17-3
Order solely via material number
Electrode length X (mm) xx
 7.08 in (180 mm) 43
11.81 in (200 mm) 43
14.36 in (300 mm) 44
19.59 in (380 mm) 45
23.62 in (400 mm) 45
31.49 in (500 mm) 46
39.37 in (600 mm) 47
31.5 in (800 mm) 48
39.37 in (1000 mm) 50
Fig. 1
Additional modules:
 ■ Conductivity controller: LRR 1-51 or LRR 1-53 with URB 55
 ■ Power supply unit: SITOP PSU100C 24 V/0.6 A
µS
1" - 11.5 NPT
5.
51
 in
 (1
40
 m
m
)
6.9 in (175 mm)
13
.3